

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 03, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
007	C20363	NHPP0171-103	2	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$439,165.00	\$439,954.31	100.18%	\$789.31
Letting Totals			2		\$439,165.00	\$439,954.31	100.18%	\$789.31

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Project(s): NHPP 0171-103
 Counties: CONEJOS

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$439,165.00	99.82%	100.00%
1	279A	TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	\$439,954.31	100.00%	100.18%
2	713A	PAUL MORGAN EXCAVATING, INC	\$667,211.50	151.65%	151.93%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5

Counties: CONEJOS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 713A PAUL MORGAN EXCAVATING	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Proposal Schedule of Items					LCC:		
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	124.000 CY	10.00000	1,240.00	25.43000	3,153.32	100.00000	12,400.00
203-00510	Rock Fill (Special)	197.000 CY	85.00000	16,745.00	37.30000	7,348.10	100.00000	19,700.00
203-01510	Backhoe	46.000 HOUR	230.00000	10,580.00	118.73000	5,461.58	100.00000	4,600.00
203-01550	Dozing	40.000 HOUR	240.00000	9,600.00	138.70000	5,548.00	165.00000	6,600.00
203-01590	Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	60.000 HOUR	150.00000	9,000.00	135.52000	8,131.20	165.00000	9,900.00
203-01597	Potholing	5.000 HOUR	210.00000	1,050.00	145.50000	727.50	100.00000	500.00
203-02330	Laborer	15.000 HOUR	40.00000	600.00	56.07000	841.05	30.00000	450.00
207-00205	Topsoil	20.000 CY	30.00000	600.00	79.71000	1,594.20	30.00000	600.00
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	130.000 CY	30.00000	3,900.00	36.78000	4,781.40	150.00000	19,500.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	197.000 LF	6.00000	1,182.00	4.79000	943.63	50.00000	9,850.00
208-00021	Silt Fence (Reinforced)	100.000 LF	3.50000	350.00	4.22000	422.00	50.00000	5,000.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	865.17000	865.17	1,500.00000	1,500.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,416.09000	2,416.09	2,000.00000	2,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000 HOUR	50.00000	500.00	104.26000	1,042.60	50.00000	500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5

Counties: CONEJOS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 713A PAUL MORGAN EXCAVATING	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Proposal Schedule of Items					LCC:		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000 HOUR	80.00000	800.00	158.28000	1,582.80	100.00000	1,000.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	8.000 HOUR	50.00000	400.00	233.21000	1,865.68	50.00000	400.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	25.000 DAY	120.00000	3,000.00	148.55000	3,713.75	400.00000	10,000.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	60,488.60000	60,488.60	2,000.00000	2,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.160 ACRE	1,200.00000	192.00	2,129.23000	340.68	8,000.00000	1,280.00
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.760 ACRE	2,500.00000	1,900.00	2,382.04000	1,810.35	5,000.00000	3,800.00
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.760 ACRE	1,000.00000	760.00	1,714.62000	1,303.11	5,000.00000	3,800.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	152.000 LB	5.00000	760.00	5.20000	790.40	10.00000	1,520.00
213-00610	Landscape Log	10.000 EACH	300.00000	3,000.00	939.29000	9,392.90	5,000.00000	50,000.00
214-01010	Brush Layer Cutting	1,000.000 EACH	8.00000	8,000.00	3.02000	3,020.00	4.00000	4,000.00
215-00000	Transplant Shrub	20.000 EACH	80.00000	1,600.00	150.71000	3,014.20	100.00000	2,000.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	268.000 SY	5.00000	1,340.00	4.48000	1,200.64	10.00000	2,680.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	95.51000	1,910.20	250.00000	5,000.00
420-00102	Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	1,494.000 SY	8.00000	11,952.00	2.37000	3,540.78	3.00000	4,482.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5

Counties: CONEJOS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 713A PAUL MORGAN EXCAVATING	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Proposal Schedule of Items				LCC:			
506-00218	Riprap (18 Inch)	1,449.000 CY	140.00000	202,860.00	114.75000	166,272.75	200.00000	289,800.00
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	193.000 CY	140.00000	27,020.00	103.33000	19,942.69	200.00000	38,600.00
601-03000	Concrete Class D	4.000 CY	800.00000	3,200.00	2,251.52000	9,006.08	500.00000	2,000.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) MGS	350.000 LF	22.00000	7,700.00	26.18000	9,163.00	35.07000	12,274.50
606-01370	Transition Type 3G MGS	4.000 EACH	1,300.00000	5,200.00	2,134.84000	8,539.36	2,593.75000	10,375.00
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared) MGS	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,696.64000	2,696.64	3,025.00000	3,025.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared) MGS	3.000 EACH	1,600.00000	4,800.00	2,320.24000	6,960.72	2,543.75000	7,631.25
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	2,120.000 LF	4.50000	9,540.00	2.35000	4,982.00	3.00000	6,360.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	6.000 EACH	22.00000	132.00	39.33000	235.98	43.75000	262.50
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	2.000 EACH	23.00000	46.00	56.18000	112.36	62.50000	125.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	814.26000	814.26	1,000.00000	1,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,911.00000	9,911.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	41,074.67000	41,074.67	65,000.00000	65,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,233.89000	2,233.89	6,500.00000	6,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5

Counties: CONEJOS

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 279A TEZAK HEAVY EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		(2) 713A PAUL MORGAN EXCAVATING	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Proposal Schedule of Items							
					LCC:			
630-00000	Flagging	16.000 HOUR	26.00000	416.00	55.12000	881.92	62.50000	1,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	8.000 DAY	150.00000	1,200.00	140.45000	1,123.60	118.75000	950.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	25.000 DAY	600.00000	15,000.00	617.98000	15,449.50	381.25000	9,531.25
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	130.00000	260.00	112.36000	224.72	187.50000	375.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	45.00000	450.00	44.95000	449.50	250.00000	2,500.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000 EACH	45.00000	450.00	56.18000	561.80	375.00000	3,750.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	60.000 SF	24.00000	1,440.00	22.48000	1,348.80	2.50000	150.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	16.000 EACH	25.00000	400.00	28.09000	449.44	40.00000	640.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	30.000 EACH	10.00000	300.00	8.99000	269.70	10.00000	300.00
Section Totals:				\$439,165.00		\$439,954.31		\$667,211.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$439,165.00		\$439,954.31		\$667,211.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CONEJOS
 Project(s): NHPP 0171-103

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Proposal Schedule of Items						
0005	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	124.000	10.00000	25.43000 CY	1,240.00	3,153.32	254.30%	1,913.32
0010	203-00510 Rock Fill (Special)	197.000	85.00000	37.30000 CY	16,745.00	7,348.10	43.88%	-9,396.90
0015	203-01510 Backhoe	46.000	230.00000	118.73000 HOUR	10,580.00	5,461.58	51.62%	-5,118.42
0020	203-01550 Dozing	40.000	240.00000	138.70000 HOUR	9,600.00	5,548.00	57.79%	-4,052.00
0025	203-01590 Front End Loader (Rubber Tire)	60.000	150.00000	135.52000 HOUR	9,000.00	8,131.20	90.35%	-868.80
0030	203-01597 Potholing	5.000	210.00000	145.50000 HOUR	1,050.00	727.50	69.29%	-322.50
0035	203-02330 Laborer	15.000	40.00000	56.07000 HOUR	600.00	841.05	140.18%	241.05

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CONEJOS
 Project(s): NHPP 0171-103

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Proposal Schedule of Items						
0040	207-00205 Topsoil	20.000	30.00000	79.71000 CY	600.00	1,594.20	265.70%	994.20
0045	207-00310 Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	130.000	30.00000	36.78000 CY	3,900.00	4,781.40	122.60%	881.40
0050	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	197.000	6.00000	4.79000 LF	1,182.00	943.63	79.83%	-238.37
0055	208-00021 Silt Fence (Reinforced)	100.000	3.50000	4.22000 LF	350.00	422.00	120.57%	72.00
0060	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,000.00000	865.17000 EACH	1,000.00	865.17	86.52%	-134.83
0065	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	2,000.00000	2,416.09000 EACH	2,000.00	2,416.09	120.80%	416.09
0070	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	10.000	50.00000	104.26000 HOUR	500.00	1,042.60	208.52%	542.60

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CONEJOS
 Project(s): NHPP 0171-103

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Proposal Schedule of Items						
0075	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	10.000	80.00000	158.28000 HOUR	800.00	1,582.80	197.85%	782.80
0080	208-00107 Removal of Trash	8.000	50.00000	233.21000 HOUR	400.00	1,865.68	466.42%	1,465.68
0085	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	25.000	120.00000	148.55000 DAY	3,000.00	3,713.75	123.79%	713.75
0090	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	5,000.00000	60,488.60000 L S	5,000.00	60,488.60	1209.77%	55,488.60
0095	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.160	1,200.00000	2,129.23000 ACRE	192.00	340.68	177.44%	148.68
0100	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.760	2,500.00000	2,382.04000 ACRE	1,900.00	1,810.35	95.28%	-89.65
0105	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	0.760	1,000.00000	1,714.62000 ACRE	760.00	1,303.11	171.46%	543.11

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CONEJOS
 Project(s): NHPP 0171-103

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Proposal Schedule of Items						
0110	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	152.000	5.00000	5.20000 LB	760.00	790.40	104.00%	30.40
0115	213-00610 Landscape Log	10.000	300.00000	939.29000 EACH	3,000.00	9,392.90	313.10%	6,392.90
0120	214-01010 Brush Layer Cutting	1,000.000	8.00000	3.02000 EACH	8,000.00	3,020.00	37.75%	-4,980.00
0125	215-00000 Transplant Shrub	20.000	80.00000	150.71000 EACH	1,600.00	3,014.20	188.39%	1,414.20
0130	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	268.000	5.00000	4.48000 SY	1,340.00	1,200.64	89.60%	-139.36
0135	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	20.000	60.00000	95.51000 HOUR	1,200.00	1,910.20	159.18%	710.20

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CONEJOS
 Project(s): NHPP 0171-103

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Proposal Schedule of Items						
0140	420-00102 Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class 1)	1,494.000	8.00000	2.37000 SY	11,952.00	3,540.78	29.63%	-8,411.22
0145	506-00218 Riprap (18 Inch)	1,449.000	140.00000	114.75000 CY	202,860.00	166,272.75	81.96%	-36,587.25
0150	506-00418 Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	193.000	140.00000	103.33000 CY	27,020.00	19,942.69	73.81%	-7,077.31
0155	601-03000 Concrete Class D	4.000	800.00000	2,251.52000 CY	3,200.00	9,006.08	281.44%	5,806.08
0160	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing) MGS	350.000	22.00000	26.18000 LF	7,700.00	9,163.00	119.00%	1,463.00
0165	606-01370 Transition Type 3G MGS	4.000	1,300.00000	2,134.84000 EACH	5,200.00	8,539.36	164.22%	3,339.36
0170	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared) MGS	1.000	2,000.00000	2,696.64000 EACH	2,000.00	2,696.64	134.83%	696.64

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CONEJOS
 Project(s): NHPP 0171-103

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Proposal Schedule of Items						
0175	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared) MGS	3.000	1,600.00000	2,320.24000 EACH	4,800.00	6,960.72	145.02%	2,160.72
0180	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	2,120.000	4.50000	2.35000 LF	9,540.00	4,982.00	52.22%	-4,558.00
0185	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	6.000	22.00000	39.33000 EACH	132.00	235.98	178.77%	103.98
0190	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	2.000	23.00000	56.18000 EACH	46.00	112.36	244.26%	66.36
0195	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	814.26000 EACH	2,000.00	814.26	40.71%	-1,185.74
0200	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	15,000.00000	9,911.00000 L S	15,000.00	9,911.00	66.07%	-5,089.00
0205	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	40,000.00000	41,074.67000 L S	40,000.00	41,074.67	102.69%	1,074.67

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CONEJOS
 Project(s): NHPP 0171-103

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Proposal Schedule of Items						
0210	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	1,500.00000	2,233.89000 L S	1,500.00	2,233.89	148.93%	733.89
0215	630-00000 Flagging	16.000	26.00000	55.12000 HOUR	416.00	881.92	212.00%	465.92
0220	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	8.000	150.00000	140.45000 DAY	1,200.00	1,123.60	93.63%	-76.40
0225	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	25.000	600.00000	617.98000 DAY	15,000.00	15,449.50	103.00%	449.50
0230	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	130.00000	112.36000 EACH	260.00	224.72	86.43%	-35.28
0235	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	45.00000	44.95000 EACH	450.00	449.50	99.89%	-0.50
0240	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	10.000	45.00000	56.18000 EACH	450.00	561.80	124.84%	111.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 8

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20363
 Region: 5
 Contract Time: 10/01/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: CONEJOS
 Project(s): NHPP 0171-103

Contract Description:

SH 17 CONEJOS COUNTY, STR P-11-A OVER THE CONEJOS RIVER

This project is located on SH 17 in Conejos County at milepost 16.74. The purpose of this project is to improve channel hydraulics at the Conejos river bridge (Str P-11-A) by realigning flows between piers and abutments. The work will be accomplished by installing bendway weirs, armoring of piers, abutments, and river banks to reduce scour. Guardrail approaches will also be added to the bridge.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Proposal Schedule of Items						
0245	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	60.000	24.00000	22.48000 SF	1,440.00	1,348.80	93.67%	-91.20
0250	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	16.000	25.00000	28.09000 EACH	400.00	449.44	112.36%	49.44
0255	630-80380 Traffic Cone	30.000	10.00000	8.99000 EACH	300.00	269.70	89.90%	-30.30
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$439,165.00	\$439,954.31	100.18%	\$789.31
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$439,165.00	\$439,954.31	100.18%	\$789.31